

Sudhir Yadav @ Sudhir Kumar Yadav
Versus
The State of Jharkhand

... **Appellant(s).**
... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

For the Appellant(s) : Ms. Alka Kumari, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl.P.P.
.....

03 /21.03.2024: As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant, put up
this case after Holi holidays.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)

R.S.